Annual Report Drishtant Job Fair 2023-2024

The Drishtant Job Fair, organized annually by the Placement Cell of Prahladrai Dalmia Lions
College of Commerce and Economics, continued its tradition of facilitating employment
opportunities for students despite the challenges posed by the ongoing pandemic. Drishtant 2k24,
held on March 5th, 2024, was conducted virtually, attracting significant participation from both
students and companies.

Key Highlights:

1. Participation:
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The Job Fair saw an impressive footfall of approximately 1300 students, including
both in-house and external college attendees.

A total of 1218 students registered online, comprising students from various
academic levels and colleges.

2. Company Participation:
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Several renowned companies participated in the event, offering exclusive
recruitment opportunities despite the pandemic.

The offline campus job fair attracted companies seeking to engage with students
directly.

3. Placement Activities Throughout the Year:
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ACME SERVICES initiated an HR Internship program on July 19, 2023,
garnering considerable student interest.

R G Wealth Management conducted interviews on July 31, 2023, resulting in the
selection of ten candidates.

Saffron4 Health offered internship opportunities across multiple positions on
August 23, 2023.

Techno Serve India Foundation conducted an orientation session on October 10,
2023, to prepare third-year students for campus recruitment.

Neelam Global Logistics Solutions provided internship opportunities in Sales and
Marketing on October 20, 2023.

Gretex Corporate Services Limited offered internships in Sales/Marketing on
December 13, 2023.

The Placement Cell organized an HR Internship program on the same day,
attracting a significant number of students.

Internship opportunities were provided by the Placement Cell for students of
various disciplines on January 8, 2024.

Sutherland conducted a campus placement drive on January 23, 2024, offering
positions as Customer Support Associates.

Despite the challenging circumstances, the Placement Cell ensured that students had access to a
diverse range of employment and internship opportunities, contributing to their holistic
development and future career prospects. The success of Drishtant 2k24 reflects the resilience
and adaptability of both students and organizers in navigating uncertain times while prioritizing
educational and professional growth.



R G Wealth Management interview (Selected candidates)
Name of the student
Mansi Yadav
Ansari Khatija Gaffar
Tripti Mishra
Ishita Kadam
Shivani Rajesh Chourasiya

Suraj Jaiswar
Yash Raut
Saurav Vajpai
Radhadevi Choudhary
Sneha Gupta

Drishtant 2k24 was conducted the following were the details of the students selected and
shortlisted
The list of the selected students is as below:

JOB FAIR - DRISHTANT 2k24
SR Total Total
NO. NAME OF COMPANY Selected Shortlisted
1 HR Consultancy 0 0
2 WE3 6 0
3 Sheth Investments 0 0
4 Bharti Airtel PVT.LTD 8 25
IP process Services India PVT/LTD/ 0 25

5 ICICI Bank

Andromeda Sales & Distribution PVT/ 1 )
6 LTD
7 JOB SURE 27 105
8 Integrated Personnel Service Limited 0 45
9 Mirraw Online Serivices 0 14
10 Hind Networks 3 9
11 Glasba Financial Service 0 0
12 Knight Fintech Reserach Pvt Ltd 8 2
13 R J Gala & Associates 0 19
14 Tesloy Consultamcy Serives 2 21
15 Namo Namah Finserve 0 9
16 Etoile D'or Captial Finance Pvt.Ltd. 0 5




17 A.M.Jain &Co. 0 14
18 Ganiskills Business Media Company 21 7
19 Ica Edu Skill Pvt.Ltd 0 10
20 Ejob Ocean Online Services Llp 4 3

Kalpvriksh Staffing And Recruitment Service 0 60
21 Pvt.Ltd.
22 Tiara Consultancy Services 40 91
23 Esteem Placement And Consultancy Services 29 0
24 Conviction Hr 0 23
25 Gcs Consulting Services 48 0
26 Motilal Oswal Financial Service 38 0
27 Saffron 4 Health Pvt. Ltd 0 35
28 Square Yards 0 23
29 Acme Service 0 32
30 Victory Consulting Service 0 31
31 Mirraw Online Serivices 0 14
32 Hind Networks 3 9
33 Glasba Financial Service 0 0
34 Knight Fintech Reserach Pvt Ltd 8 2
35 R J Gala & Associates 0 19
36 Tesloy Consultamcy Serives 2 21
37 Namo Namah Finserve 0 9
38 Etoile D'or Captial Finance Pvt.Ltd. 0 5
39 A.M.Jain &Co. 0 14
40 Ganiskills Business Media Company 21 7
41 Ica Edu Skill Pvt.Ltd 0 10
42 Ejob Ocean Online Services Llp 4
43 Hudl India Pvt Ltd 15
44 Padhiwala Innovative Education 0

Total 298 732

JOB FAIR- DRISHTANT 2023-2024

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS




Here's a breakdown of the feedback analysis from the job fair "Drishtant 2023-2024":

1. Gender Wise Response:
0 53.7% female and 46.3% male attended the job fair.
2. College Wise Response:
o 78.8% of participants were from Prahladrai Dalmia Lions College, with the
remaining attendees coming from other colleges.
3. Program Wise Responses:
o BCOM - 19.5% (66 attendees)
BMS —22.4% (76 attendees)
BAF - 19.8% (67 attendees)
BBI - 25.7% (87 attendees)
BIM — 2.4% (8 attendees)
BFM —4.1% (14 attendees)
BAMMC - 2.7% (9 attendees)
BSCIT — 1.5% (5 attendees)
o MCOM —2.1% (7 attendees)
4. Rating of Experience:
0 25.4% of students rated their experience as "Excellent."
5. Source of Information:
0o 29.5% of students found out about the job fair from the college website.
6. Helpfulness of Job Fair:
0 96.1% of students found the job fair helpful.
7. Job Obtained:
o 18.9% of students received a job through the job fair.
o 11.5% did not receive a job.
0 69.5% are expecting calls from companies.
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This feedback provides insights into the attendees' demographics, program preferences,
satisfaction with the event, and outcomes in terms of job acquisition. It appears that the job fair
was successful in connecting a significant portion of attendees with potential job opportunities.

Ms. Subhashini Naikar
Placement Convenor



1. GENDER WISE RESPONSE

Gender

339 responses

® Male
@ Female
@ Other

53.7% female and 46.3% male turned up for the job fair

2. COLLEGE WISE RESPONSE

Mame of the College

339 responses

@ Vivekanand Education Society

@ Abhinav shetkari shikshan mandal
» Gokhale

@ Abhinav collage

@ Ramanand Arya DAV College

@ Smt kg mittal college

@ Ramanand arya DAV college

& Ramanand Arya DAV college

@ Alkesh dinesh mody institute
@ KES SHROFF COLLEGE

@ Shankar Marayvan college of arts and c__.

@ ML Dahanukar College

@ ML Dahanukar College

@ Sankar Marayan College

& CGD jalan

@ Vivek College of Commerce
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& FPrahladrai Dalmia Lions College

@ Model college

@ Abhinav college

@ Vivek college of commerce

@ Sathaye

@ ST, K. .G Mittal

@& Uma Krishna Shetty institute of mana...
@ M dahanukar College
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RAMAMANDA ARYA DAV COLLEGE
Mittal college

RADAN

Smt. K.g. mittal college

G D Jalan College of Arts Commerce. ..
Ghanshyamdas Saraf College

Kes college

K.p.b Hinduja college



lca

Wivek college

Wivek education society
Ml dahanukar

Wivek Vidyalava

Smt Kg Mittal College
Rizwi

Smit kg mittal College

@ Gdjalan college

@ I I dahanukar cellege of commerce

@ Shankar Marayan college

@ Abhinav degree college

@ Model College Domibivii

@ St Gonsalo Garcia College of Arts and._ ..
& K_g mittal college

@ lca edu skills

eene

Surukul college of commercs

BJPC

Shailendra collage

Siddharth College of commerce and .
@ Abhinaw

W Rizvi college

@ The S1A College of Higher Education. ..
a3 Sn college

W Rizwvi College

@ Siddharth College of commerce and
Economics

@ Siddhartha cig
@ idol university
& Working

78.8 % student participants were from Prahladrai Dalmia Lions College and the remaining are
from various colleges as per the list given in the above chart.

3. PROGRAM WISE RESPONSES

Program

339 responses

@ B.Com

® BEVS

@ BAF

@ EBE

& BIM

@ BFM

® BAMMC
@ BScIT
@ M.COM

Program wise responses are as below (In percentage)
1. BCOM —19.5 (66)

BAMMC — 2.7 (9)
BSCIT - 1.5 (5)

2. BMS - 22.4 (76)
3. BAF-19.8 (67)
4. BBI-25.7 (87)
5. BIM-2.4(8)
6. BFM—4.1 (14)
7.

8.



9. MCOM - 2.1 ()

It shows that the maximum number of students who visited were from the B.Com program.
4.
How would you rate your experience with the Job Fair - Drishtant? |_|:| Copy

339 responses
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Excellent
Very Good
Good
Satisfactory
Poor
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25.4 % of the students said that they rate their experience with the job fair as Excellent.

How did you come to know about Drishtant?

3360 responses

@ Website

@ Social Media
@ Friends

@ Phone Invitation
@ College

@

@ From college
@ College group
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29.5 % of the students came to know about the job fair Drishtant from the college website.
6.

Was it helpful?

331 responses

® ves
& Mo

When students were asked about the helpfulness of the job fair, 96.1% of the students responded
that it was helpful.

7.
Did you get the job? LD

338 responses

@ Yes

& Mo

@ Would be getting a call from the
company

When students were asked about the job they received, 18.9% of the students responded that yes,
they received the job from this job fair, 11.5% of the students said that they have not received the
job and remaining 69.5% of the students said that they would be getting a call from the company.



Activity with Photograph- Road to Employability 2023-2024
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ﬁ GPS Map Camera

Mumbai, Maharashtra, India

Prahladrai Dalmia Lions College 5RGV+Q47, Swami Vivekananda Rd, Mandlik Nagar, Sunder Nagar,
Malad West400064 Sunder Nagar Mumbai, Maharashtra

Lat 19.177197°

Long 72.842504°

24/02/24 09:32 AM GMT +05:30

&) 6PS Map Camera

Mumbai, Maharashtra, India

400064, Mandlik Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Malad West, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400064, India
Lat 1917715°

Long 72.842566°

24/02/24 09:27 AM GMT +05:30
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l &) 6PS Map Camera

Mumbai, Maharashtra, India

400064, Mandlik Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Malad West, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400064, India
Lat 19.17715°

Long 72.842566°

24/02/24 09:24 AM GMT +05:30

Mumbai, Maharashtra, India
400064, Mandlik Nagar, Sunder Nagar, Malad West, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400064, India

Lat1917715°
Long 72.842566°
24/02/24 09:28 AM GMT +05:30







